
NYE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT - *Corrected 
2015-16 SCHOOL CALENDAR (for Beatty, Duckwater & Tonopah Schools)  

 
School Opening Closing Days in Days not Accumulated  
Months Date Date  Session In Session Days in Session 
 
First Aug. 10 Sept. 4 20 0 20 
Second Sept. 7 Oct. 2 19 1 39 
Third Oct. 5 Oct. 30 18 2 57 
Fourth Nov. 2 Nov. 27 17 3 74 
Fifth Nov. 30 Dec. 25 15 5 89 
Sixth Jan. 4 Jan. 29 19 1 108 
Seventh Feb. 1 Feb. 26 18 2 126 
Eighth Feb. 29 Mar. 25 20 0 146 
Ninth Mar. 28 Apr. 22 15 5 161 
Tenth Apr. 25 May 20 19 1 180 
 

Teacher Workdays/In-Service (No school for students) 
 Workday  Thursday Aug. 6, 2015  
 Workday  Friday Aug. 7, 2015  
 In-Service  Friday Aug. 14, 2015  
 In-Service  Friday Sept. 18, 2015  
 In-Service  Thursday Oct. 29, 2015   
 In-Service  Friday Jan. 29, 2016  
 In-Service  Friday Apr. 29, 2016 
 Workday  Friday May 20, 2016 
Holidays & Non-School Days 
 Labor Day  Monday  Sept. 7, 2015 
 Columbus Day Monday  Oct. 12, 2015 
 Nevada Day  Friday   Oct. 30, 2015 
 Veterans’ Day  Wednesday Nov. 11, 2015 
 Thanksgiving  Thursday-Friday Nov. 26-27, 2015 
 Winter Break  Monday-Friday Dec. 21 - Jan. 1, 2016 
 Martin Luther King Jr. Day Monday  Jan. 18, 2016 
 Family Day  Friday  Feb. 12, 2016 
 Presidents Day Monday  Feb. 15, 2016 
 Spring Break  Monday-Friday Mar. 28 - Apr. 1, 2016                
Reporting Dates: 
 Teachers Report  Thursday Aug. 6, 2015 
 Students Report  Monday Aug. 10, 2015 
 Official Count Day  Friday Sept. 4, 2015 
 Last Day for Students Thursday May 19, 2016 
 Last Day for Teachers Friday May 20, 2016 
Grading Periods: 
1st Semester Aug. 10, 2015 – Dec. 25, 2015 (89 days) 
 End of 1st Reporting Period Oct. 9, 2015  
 End of 2nd Reporting Period Dec. 25, 2015 
2nd Semester Jan. 4, 2016 – May 20, 2016 (91 days) 
 End of 3rd Reporting Period March 11, 2016 
 End of 4th Reporting Period May 20, 2016 
Early Dismissal Dates: 
 Professional Development Each Wednesday (time TBD by the individual school) 
 Parent/Teacher Conferences Thursday Oct. 22, 2015 All K-12 
 Day before Thanksgiving Wednesday Nov. 25, 2015 
 *Semester Testing Wed – Fri Dec. 16-18, 2015 THS only   
 Parent-Teacher Conferences Thursday Mar. 24, 2016 All K-12 
 Day before Spring Break Friday Mar. 25, 2016 
 *Semester Testing Mon – Wed May 16-18, 2016 THS only 
 Last Day of School (students) Thursday May 19, 2016 
 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

 Three days are designated as potential school days in order to conclude the year as an 
emergency school year – May 23, 24 & 25, 2016  

 All Nye County schools will hold Open House within the first three weeks of school  
 *11th Grade Universal ACT Testing  March 1, 2016 (non attendance day: Grades 9, 10, & 12) 
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https://goo.gl/KYAJ7S


